
Linfield (4-7,1-1 NWC) -vs- Saint John's (MN) (8-3,5-1 MIAC)
12/21/22 at Whitworth Fieldhouse, Spokane, WA

 
 

 
 
Linfield 55

Saint John's (MN) 70

Date: 12/21/22
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 74
Site: Whitworth Fieldhouse, Spokane, WA
Referees: Tyler Phillips, Zackary DiMattio, Toby  Doolittle

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Linfield 26 29 55
Saint John's (MN) 35 35 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Bryant,Trey * 35 6-14 1-5 3-3 0-5 5 1 4 2 1 2 16
10 Bonine,Carson * 22 1-6 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 4
23 Gibb,Reece * 23 1-8 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 0 2
44 Morrill,Logan * 15 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
42 Flint,Anthony * 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Bennett,Chase 19 4-5 2-2 2-3 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 12
04 Bierlink,TreyVaughn 15 2-5 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 6
12 Dupree,Jackson 24 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 1 5
35 Petrovic,Danilo 14 1-4 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 4
32 Jaczko,Alex 19 1-5 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 2 3 1 1 1 2
14 Estes,JT 11 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 4 1 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-56 6-19 11-15 7-21 28 19 10 6 3 7 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-24   37.50 % 2-8   25.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 10-32   31.25 % 4-11   36.36 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 19-56   33.9 % 6-19   31.6 % 11-15   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Thissen,Ryan * 38 7-13 1-4 4-5 0-4 4 3 7 1 0 1 19
41 Schoeller,Carson * 30 5-8 2-4 3-3 1-10 11 2 2 2 5 0 15
11 Plombon,Mitchell * 27 5-7 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 12
02 Longueville,Zach * 22 1-4 1-4 2-2 1-1 2 3 4 1 0 0 5
03 Berg,Blake * 23 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 4
04 Adelman,Brandon 26 3-6 1-2 3-3 2-5 7 1 1 4 1 0 10
20 Wagner,Andrew 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 3
21 Rushin,Griffin 7 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Healy,Luke 19 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-47 6-19 16-19 5-33 38 17 17 12 6 2 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28   50.00 % 3-10   30.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 10-19   52.63 % 3-9   33.33 % 12-15   80.00 %
Total 24-47   51.1 % 6-19   31.6 % 16-19   84.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Wagner,Andrew Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Linfield Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint John's (MN)
19:35 3-0 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH

-- ASSIST  by THISSEN,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by GIBB,REECE(in the paint) 19:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOELLER,CARSON
19:06 5-0 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by BERG,BLAKE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FLINT,ANTHONY 18:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOELLER,CARSON

18:31 MISS 3PTR by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by GIBB,REECE --
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,TREY 18:16

-- REBOUND DEF by THISSEN,RYAN
17:57 MISS 3PTR by THISSEN,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by GIBB,REECE --
MISS LAYUP by MORRILL,LOGAN(in the paint) 17:26

17:26 BLOCK  by SCHOELLER,CARSON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 17:14

16:55 TURNOVER  by THISSEN,RYAN
STEAL  by BONINE,CARSON 16:55
MISS 3PTR by GIBB,REECE 16:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by FLINT,ANTHONY 16:46
SUB OUT by MORRILL,LOGAN 16:46
SUB IN by DUPREE,JACKSON 16:46
SUB IN by JACZKO,ALEX 16:46

16:34 MISS JUMPER by BERG,BLAKE
REBOUND DEF by DUPREE,JACKSON --
GOOD LAYUP by BONINE,CARSON(in the paint) 16:14 5-2 V 3

16:14 FOUL  by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH
GOOD FT by BONINE,CARSON 16:14 5-3 V 2

15:58 MISS 3PTR by THISSEN,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by BONINE,CARSON --
MISS JUMPER by BONINE,CARSON 15:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:39

15:39 SUB OUT by BERG,BLAKE
15:39 SUB OUT by SCHOELLER,CARSON
15:39 SUB IN by ADELMAN,BRANDON
15:39 SUB IN by HEALY,LUKE
15:13 MISS JUMPER by HEALY,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,TREY --
GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,TREY 14:55 5-5
FOUL  by GIBB,REECE 14:29

14:21 MISS JUMPER by PLOMBON,MITCHELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,TREY --
MISS JUMPER by GIBB,REECE 14:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ADELMAN,BRANDON
13:51 MISS LAYUP by PLOMBON,MITCHELL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JACZKO,ALEX 13:51
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BONINE,CARSON 13:51
SUB IN by BENNETT,CHASE 13:51

13:43 7-5 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by THISSEN,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by JACZKO,ALEX(in the paint) 13:21 7-7
13:01 TURNOVER  by ADELMAN,BRANDON

STEAL  by BRYANT,TREY 13:01
TURNOVER  by BRYANT,TREY 12:43



12:43 STEAL  by HEALY,LUKE
12:31 MISS LAYUP by THISSEN,RYAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GIBB,REECE 12:31
-- REBOUND OFF by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH

12:19 MISS 3PTR by ADELMAN,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by DUPREE,JACKSON --

12:09 FOUL  by HEALY,LUKE
GOOD FT by BRYANT,TREY 12:09 7-8 H 1
SUB OUT by GIBB,REECE 12:09
SUB OUT by JACZKO,ALEX 12:09
SUB IN by BONINE,CARSON 12:09
SUB IN by PETROVIC,DANILO 12:09

12:09 SUB OUT by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH
12:09 SUB OUT by PLOMBON,MITCHELL
12:09 SUB IN by WAGNER,ANDREW
12:09 SUB IN by SCHOELLER,CARSON

GOOD FT by BRYANT,TREY 12:09 7-9 H 2
11:46 9-9 GOOD JUMPER by SCHOELLER,CARSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADELMAN,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,TREY 11:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,ANDREW
10:55 11-9 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SCHOELLER,CARSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THISSEN,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by BONINE,CARSON(in the paint) 10:37

10:37 BLOCK  by ADELMAN,BRANDON
-- REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,ANDREW

10:16 14-9 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by WAGNER,ANDREW
-- ASSIST  by HEALY,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by PETROVIC,DANILO(in the paint) 09:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:43 FOUL TECH by WAGNER,ANDREW
09:43 TURNOVER  by WAGNER,ANDREW

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:43
SUB OUT by BRYANT,TREY 09:43
SUB IN by ESTES,JT 09:43
GOOD FT by BONINE,CARSON 09:43 14-10 V 4

09:12 16-10 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by ADELMAN,BRANDON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BONINE,CARSON 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HEALY,LUKE
FOUL  by PETROVIC,DANILO 08:40

08:23 19-10 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by ADELMAN,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by THISSEN,RYAN

FOUL  by BONINE,CARSON 08:22
SUB OUT by BENNETT,CHASE 08:22
SUB IN by BRYANT,TREY 08:22

08:22 20-10 V 10 GOOD FT by ADELMAN,BRANDON
08:08 FOUL  by SCHOELLER,CARSON

GOOD FT by PETROVIC,DANILO 08:08 20-11 V 9
GOOD FT by PETROVIC,DANILO 08:08 20-12 V 8

07:50 22-12 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by THISSEN,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHOELLER,CARSON

GOOD 3PTR by DUPREE,JACKSON 07:38 22-15 V 7
ASSIST  by BRYANT,TREY --

07:11 MISS LAYUP by ADELMAN,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHOELLER,CARSON

07:11 24-15 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by SCHOELLER,CARSON(in the paint)
FOUL  by ESTES,JT 07:11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:11
SUB OUT by DUPREE,JACKSON 07:11
SUB OUT by PETROVIC,DANILO 07:11
SUB IN by GIBB,REECE 07:11
SUB IN by JACZKO,ALEX 07:11



07:11 SUB OUT by THISSEN,RYAN
07:11 SUB IN by RUSHIN,GRIFFIN
07:11 25-15 V 10 GOOD FT by SCHOELLER,CARSON

MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,TREY(in the paint) 07:01
-- REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,ANDREW

06:46 MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by ADELMAN,BRANDON

06:19 TURNOVER  by ADELMAN,BRANDON
06:19 SUB OUT by WAGNER,ANDREW
06:19 SUB IN by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by GIBB,REECE(in the paint) 06:05 25-17 V 8
ASSIST  by JACZKO,ALEX --

05:32 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by ESTES,JT 05:32
SUB IN by BIERLINK,TREYVAUGHN 05:32
MISS 3PTR by GIBB,REECE 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ADELMAN,BRANDON
FOUL  by BONINE,CARSON 04:58

04:58 26-17 V 9 GOOD FT by RUSHIN,GRIFFIN
04:58 SUB OUT by ADELMAN,BRANDON
04:58 SUB OUT by HEALY,LUKE
04:58 SUB OUT by SCHOELLER,CARSON
04:58 SUB IN by BERG,BLAKE
04:58 SUB IN by PLOMBON,MITCHELL
04:58 SUB IN by THISSEN,RYAN
04:58 27-17 V 10 GOOD FT by RUSHIN,GRIFFIN

SUB OUT by BONINE,CARSON 04:58
SUB IN by DUPREE,JACKSON 04:58
GOOD 3PTR by BIERLINK,TREYVAUGHN 04:45 27-20 V 7
ASSIST  by GIBB,REECE --

04:26 29-20 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by BERG,BLAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RUSHIN,GRIFFIN

04:18 FOUL  by BERG,BLAKE
MISS JUMPER by GIBB,REECE(in the paint) 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH
FOUL  by BIERLINK,TREYVAUGHN 03:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:46

03:28 31-20 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by THISSEN,RYAN
03:14 FOUL  by PLOMBON,MITCHELL

MISS FT by JACZKO,ALEX 03:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JACZKO,ALEX 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by THISSEN,RYAN
02:53 TURNOVER  by BERG,BLAKE

STEAL  by JACZKO,ALEX 02:53
TURNOVER  by BIERLINK,TREYVAUGHN 02:36

02:36 STEAL  by THISSEN,RYAN
02:30 33-20 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by THISSEN,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,TREY 02:15 33-22 V 11
01:53 MISS 3PTR by RUSHIN,GRIFFIN

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,TREY --
GOOD LAYUP by DUPREE,JACKSON(in the paint) 01:41 33-24 V 9
ASSIST  by BRYANT,TREY --

01:18 MISS 3PTR by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,TREY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:12
SUB OUT by JACZKO,ALEX 01:12
SUB IN by MORRILL,LOGAN 01:12
GOOD LAYUP by MORRILL,LOGAN(in the paint) 00:54 33-26 V 7
ASSIST  by BRYANT,TREY --

00:38 MISS LAYUP by THISSEN,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,TREY --



MISS 3PTR by GIBB,REECE 00:17
-- REBOUND DEF by THISSEN,RYAN

00:00 35-26 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by PLOMBON,MITCHELL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THISSEN,RYAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Linfield Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint John's (MN)
SUB OUT by BIERLINK,TREYVAUGHN 20:00
SUB IN by BONINE,CARSON 20:00

20:00 SUB OUT by RUSHIN,GRIFFIN
20:00 SUB IN by SCHOELLER,CARSON

MISS LAYUP by MORRILL,LOGAN(in the paint) 19:47
19:47 BLOCK  by SCHOELLER,CARSON

-- REBOUND DEF by PLOMBON,MITCHELL
19:33 MISS 3PTR by SCHOELLER,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by BONINE,CARSON --
TURNOVER  by BRYANT,TREY 19:09

18:48 MISS 3PTR by SCHOELLER,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by MORRILL,LOGAN --
MISS JUMPER by DUPREE,JACKSON 18:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOELLER,CARSON
18:01 37-26 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by PLOMBON,MITCHELL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH
17:51 FOUL  by BERG,BLAKE

SUB OUT by MORRILL,LOGAN 17:51
SUB IN by JACZKO,ALEX 17:51
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,TREY 17:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOELLER,CARSON
17:24 MISS 3PTR by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by JACZKO,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by GIBB,REECE 17:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BERG,BLAKE
FOUL  by GIBB,REECE 16:49
FOUL  by BONINE,CARSON 16:49

16:45 39-26 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by PLOMBON,MITCHELL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH

16:34 FOUL  by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH
MISS JUMPER by JACZKO,ALEX 16:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOELLER,CARSON
16:11 41-26 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by PLOMBON,MITCHELL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THISSEN,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,TREY(in the paint) 15:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:56 FOUL  by SCHOELLER,CARSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56

15:56 SUB OUT by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH
MISS JUMPER by JACZKO,ALEX(in the paint) 15:35
REBOUND OFF by JACZKO,ALEX --
MISS LAYUP by JACZKO,ALEX(in the paint) 15:29

15:29 BLOCK  by SCHOELLER,CARSON
REBOUND OFF by JACZKO,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,TREY 15:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOELLER,CARSON
15:08 SUB IN by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH
15:01 TURNOVER  by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH

STEAL  by BRYANT,TREY 15:01
15:01 FOUL  by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH
15:01 SUB OUT by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH
15:01 SUB OUT by BERG,BLAKE
15:01 SUB IN by ADELMAN,BRANDON



15:01 SUB IN by HEALY,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by BONINE,CARSON 14:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ADELMAN,BRANDON
FOUL  by DUPREE,JACKSON 14:12

14:12 42-26 V 16 GOOD FT by THISSEN,RYAN
SUB OUT by BONINE,CARSON 14:12
SUB OUT by DUPREE,JACKSON 14:12
SUB OUT by GIBB,REECE 14:12
SUB IN by BIERLINK,TREYVAUGHN 14:12
SUB IN by ESTES,JT 14:12
SUB IN by PETROVIC,DANILO 14:12

14:12 43-26 V 17 GOOD FT by THISSEN,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by BIERLINK,TREYVAUGHN 14:02
REBOUND OFF by BIERLINK,TREYVAUGHN --

14:02 FOUL  by THISSEN,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,TREY 13:48

-- REBOUND DEF by THISSEN,RYAN
FOUL  by ESTES,JT 13:40
SUB OUT by BRYANT,TREY 13:40
SUB IN by BENNETT,CHASE 13:40

13:28 TURNOVER  by SCHOELLER,CARSON
STEAL  by PETROVIC,DANILO 13:28
GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,CHASE 13:16 43-29 V 14
ASSIST  by JACZKO,ALEX --

13:02 TURNOVER  by ADELMAN,BRANDON
STEAL  by BENNETT,CHASE 13:02
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:56 43-31 V 12

12:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:52

12:35 45-31 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by PLOMBON,MITCHELL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THISSEN,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by PETROVIC,DANILO 12:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACZKO,ALEX 12:08
SUB IN by MORRILL,LOGAN 12:08

11:55 MISS 3PTR by THISSEN,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by BIERLINK,TREYVAUGHN --
MISS JUMPER by BIERLINK,TREYVAUGHN 11:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ADELMAN,BRANDON
11:22 MISS 3PTR by HEALY,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by ESTES,JT --
11:19 FOUL  by PLOMBON,MITCHELL
11:19 SUB OUT by SCHOELLER,CARSON
11:19 SUB IN by WAGNER,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,CHASE(in the paint) 11:00 45-33 V 12
FOUL  by PETROVIC,DANILO 10:34

10:34 46-33 V 13 GOOD FT by PLOMBON,MITCHELL
10:34 MISS FT by PLOMBON,MITCHELL

REBOUND DEF by ESTES,JT --
10:32 FOUL  by ADELMAN,BRANDON

GOOD FT by ESTES,JT 10:32 46-34 V 12
GOOD FT by ESTES,JT 10:32 46-35 V 11

10:19 FOUL  by PLOMBON,MITCHELL
10:19 TURNOVER  by PLOMBON,MITCHELL
10:19 SUB OUT by PLOMBON,MITCHELL
10:19 SUB IN by SCHOELLER,CARSON

GOOD 3PTR by BIERLINK,TREYVAUGHN 10:06 46-38 V 8
ASSIST  by ESTES,JT --
FOUL  by ESTES,JT 09:43
FOUL  by ESTES,JT 09:39
SUB OUT by ESTES,JT 09:39
SUB IN by BRYANT,TREY 09:39



09:39 47-38 V 9 GOOD FT by ADELMAN,BRANDON
09:39 48-38 V 10 GOOD FT by ADELMAN,BRANDON
09:32 FOUL  by WAGNER,ANDREW

MISS FT by BENNETT,CHASE 09:32
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOELLER,CARSON

08:57 MISS JUMPER by SCHOELLER,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by MORRILL,LOGAN --

08:49 FOUL  by WAGNER,ANDREW
08:49 SUB OUT by HEALY,LUKE
08:49 SUB OUT by WAGNER,ANDREW
08:49 SUB IN by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH
08:49 SUB IN by BERG,BLAKE

GOOD FT by BENNETT,CHASE 08:49 48-39 V 9
GOOD FT by BENNETT,CHASE 08:49 48-40 V 8

08:32 50-40 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by THISSEN,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHOELLER,CARSON

FOUL  by BENNETT,CHASE 08:32
08:32 MISS FT by THISSEN,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by MORRILL,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:00

07:46 MISS LAYUP by THISSEN,RYAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BRYANT,TREY 07:46
REBOUND DEF by BIERLINK,TREYVAUGHN --
GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,TREY 07:31 50-43 V 7
ASSIST  by MORRILL,LOGAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:31

07:12 TURNOVER  by SCHOELLER,CARSON
MISS JUMPER by BIERLINK,TREYVAUGHN 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOELLER,CARSON
FOUL  by MORRILL,LOGAN 06:51

06:51 51-43 V 8 GOOD FT by SCHOELLER,CARSON
06:51 52-43 V 9 GOOD FT by SCHOELLER,CARSON

MISS JUMPER by PETROVIC,DANILO(in the paint) 06:22
06:22 BLOCK  by SCHOELLER,CARSON

-- REBOUND DEF by BERG,BLAKE
06:05 55-43 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by SCHOELLER,CARSON

-- ASSIST  by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH
GOOD LAYUP by PETROVIC,DANILO(in the paint) 05:38 55-45 V 10
ASSIST  by BRYANT,TREY --

05:38 FOUL  by THISSEN,RYAN
SUB OUT by BIERLINK,TREYVAUGHN 05:38
SUB OUT by MORRILL,LOGAN 05:38
SUB IN by BONINE,CARSON 05:38
SUB IN by JACZKO,ALEX 05:38

05:38 SUB OUT by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH
05:38 SUB IN by PLOMBON,MITCHELL

MISS FT by PETROVIC,DANILO 05:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOELLER,CARSON

05:25 58-45 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by SCHOELLER,CARSON
-- ASSIST  by THISSEN,RYAN

FOUL  by JACZKO,ALEX 05:16
TURNOVER  by JACZKO,ALEX 05:16
SUB OUT by PETROVIC,DANILO 05:16
SUB IN by GIBB,REECE 05:16

04:59 60-45 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by THISSEN,RYAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JACZKO,ALEX 04:40

04:40 BLOCK  by SCHOELLER,CARSON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,TREY(in the paint) 04:35
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,CHASE --
MISS 3PTR by BONINE,CARSON 04:29



-- REBOUND DEF by PLOMBON,MITCHELL
04:09 63-45 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by THISSEN,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by PLOMBON,MITCHELL
MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,CHASE(in the paint) 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOELLER,CARSON
03:29 MISS 3PTR by BERG,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by JACZKO,ALEX --
GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,CHASE 03:13 63-48 V 15
ASSIST  by JACZKO,ALEX --
FOUL  by JACZKO,ALEX 02:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:49
SUB OUT by BONINE,CARSON 02:49
SUB OUT by GIBB,REECE 02:49
SUB OUT by JACZKO,ALEX 02:49
SUB IN by DUPREE,JACKSON 02:49
SUB IN by ESTES,JT 02:49
SUB IN by MORRILL,LOGAN 02:49

02:49 64-48 V 16 GOOD FT by PLOMBON,MITCHELL
02:49 MISS FT by PLOMBON,MITCHELL

REBOUND DEF by DUPREE,JACKSON --
MISS JUMPER by MORRILL,LOGAN 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ADELMAN,BRANDON
02:17 TURNOVER  by ADELMAN,BRANDON

STEAL  by DUPREE,JACKSON 02:17
GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,TREY(in the paint) 01:59 64-50 V 14
FOUL  by DUPREE,JACKSON 01:47

01:47 65-50 V 15 GOOD FT by THISSEN,RYAN
01:47 66-50 V 16 GOOD FT by THISSEN,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,TREY(in the paint) 01:24 66-52 V 14
01:24 FOUL  by THISSEN,RYAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:24
01:24 SUB OUT by PLOMBON,MITCHELL
01:24 SUB OUT by SCHOELLER,CARSON
01:24 SUB IN by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH
01:24 SUB IN by HEALY,LUKE

GOOD FT by BRYANT,TREY 01:24 66-53 V 13
FOUL  by BRYANT,TREY 01:14

01:14 67-53 V 14 GOOD FT by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH
01:14 68-53 V 15 GOOD FT by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH
01:14 SUB OUT by LONGUEVILLE,ZACH
01:14 SUB IN by SCHOELLER,CARSON

MISS JUMPER by ESTES,JT 01:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BERG,BLAKE

00:38 MISS LAYUP by ADELMAN,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ADELMAN,BRANDON

00:33 70-53 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by ADELMAN,BRANDON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,TREY(in the paint) 00:21 70-55 V 15


